Bank loans and borrowings 4,688

Trade payables and related accounts 13,515

Tax and employee-related payables 13,695

Other liabilities 483

Total 32,381

Accrued expenses
(in thousands of euros) Amount

Operating expenses 873

Financial expenses 381

Total 1,254

Short-term financial investments

Short-term financial investments break down as follows:
130,595 treasury shares with a net value of €5,532 thousand
acquired for the purpose of share allotment to employees.
Their market value as at December 31, 2011 was €5,773
thousand.

The distribution of shares to Group employees under the pro-
fit-sharing scheme resulted in an expense of €501 thousand.

Net financial income

Net financial income included allocation to the provisions for
depreciation of treasury shares amounting to €16,870 thou-
sand (compared with a reversal of €3,087 thousand in 2010).

	 54	 VICAT

Annual Statements
1.2. Statutory financial statements at December 31, 2011

	  VICAT	 55

NOTE 6 - ANALYSIS OF CORPORATE INCOME TAX AND ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Headings
(in thousands of euros)

Profit (loss)
before tax

Corporate
income tax

Social security
contributions

Exceptional
contributions

Profit (loss)
after tax

Current profit (loss) 179,527 (17,939) (854) (1,692) 159,042

Net non-operating income (expense)
(and profit-sharing)  (11,884)  4,618  195  386 (6,685)

Book profit (loss) 167,643 (13,321) (659) (1,306) 152,357

NOTE 7 - IMPACT OF THE SPECIAL TAX EVALUATIONS
Headings
(in thousands of euros) Allowances Reinstatements Amounts

Income for the year 152,357

Income taxes 13,321

Exceptional contributions 1,306

Social security contributions 659

Earnings before income tax 167,643

Change in special tax depreciation of assets 9,101 (3,965) 5,136

Change in investment provision 1,545 (465) 1,080

Change in the price increase provision 486 (2,228) (1,742)

Subtotal 11,132 (6,658) 4,474

Income excluding the special tax valuations (before tax) 172,117

Vicat has opted for a tax sharing regime with it as the parent
company. This option relates to 25 companies. Under the
terms of the tax sharing agreement, the subsidiaries bear a
tax charge equivalent to that which they would have borne if
there had been no tax sharing. The tax saving resulting from
the tax sharing agreement is awarded to the parent company,
notwithstanding the tax due to the tax loss subsidiaries,

for which a provision is established. For 2011, this saving
amounted to €2,779 thousand.

The expenses covered by articles 223 quater and 39.4 of the